201812270047

When recorded return to:

12/27/2018 12:00 PM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$103.00 Skagit County Auditor

Mark W. Boltinhouse and Jean M. Boltinhouse. Trustees of The Boltinhouse Trust dated March 13,

2012

451 Erbes Road

Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620035551

CHICAGO TITLE 62003555/

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Darlene F. Stuber, an unmarried person

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Mark W. Boltinhouse and Jean M. Boltinhouse, Trustees of The Boltinhouse Trust dated March 13, 2012

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington: Lot 22, Thyme Square Binding Site Plan, approved October 19, 2005 and recorded November 10, 2005 under Auditor's File No. 200511100117, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in Skagit County, Washington

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Tax Parcel Number(s): P123749 / 8062-000-022-0000

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 20185598 DEC 2 7 2018

Amount Paid \$ 4081.20 Skagit Co. Treasurer Deputy

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: December 19, 2018

Darlene F. Stuber

State of WASHINGTON County of YAKIMA

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Darlene F. Stuber is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: Docember 24,2018

Name: TANIA MENDOZA - NOTARY
Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON

Residing at: YAKIMA COUNTY
My appointment expires: 03/19/2019

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes and statements, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on THYME SQUARE BINDING SITE PLAN;:

Recording No: 200511100117

Covenants, conditions, and restrictions contained in declaration(s) of restriction, but omitting
any covenant or restrictions, if any, based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation,
familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of
income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant
or restriction is permitted by law;

Recorded: March 7, 2003

Auditor's No(s).: 200303070186, records of Skagit County, Washington

Executed By: TYA Partners, a Washington general partnership

As Follows: Five (5) years no part used for or operated as grocery store

3. Easement, including the terms and conditions thereof, disclosed by instrument(s);

Recorded: July 18, 2005

Auditor's No(s).: 200507180085, records of Skagit County, Washington

In favor of:
Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County, a municipal corporation
For:
Construct, operate, maintain, inspect, improve, remove, restore, alter, replace, relocate, connect to and locate at any time a pipe or pipes, line or lines or related facilities along with necessary appurtenances for the transportation and

control of water and electronic information

Affects: Roadways and a portion of each lot adjacent to roadways

4. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, assessments and easements contained in declaration(s) of restriction, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law;

Recorded: November 10, 2005

Auditor's No(s).: 200511100116, records of Skagit County, Washington

Executed By: The Great American Dream, Inc.

5. Easement, including the terms and conditions thereof, granted by instrument;

Recorded: February 14, 2005

Auditor's No.: 200502140151 and 200502140150, records of Skagit County, Washington

EXHIBIT "A"

Exceptions (continued)

In favor of:

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

For:

Underground electric system, together with necessary appurtenances

6. Easement, including the terms and conditions thereof, granted by instrument(s);

Recorded:

February 14, 2007

Auditor's No(s).:

200702140052, records of Skagit County, Washington

In favor of: For: Comcast of Washington IV, Inc. Broadband communications system

Note: Exact location and extent of easement is undisclosed of record.

7. Assessments or charges and liability to further assessments or charges, including the terms,

covenants, and provisions thereof, disclosed in instrument(s);

Recorded:

November 10, 2005

Auditor's No(s).:

200511100116, records of Skagit County, Washington

Imposed By:

The Great American Dream, Inc.

- 8. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.
- 9. Assessments, if any, levied by City of Sedro-Woolley.
- 10. Dues, charges, and assessments, if any, levied by Thyme Square Community Association.

Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14 Page 1 of 1

SKAGIT COUNTY RIGHT-TO-MANAGE NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSURE

©Copyright 2014 Northwest Multiple Listing Service ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

rage rorr						
The following is pa	art of the Purchase and	Sale Agreer	nent dated	December (01, 2018	
between Mark W. Bo	oltinhouse and Jean M. Boltinh	nouse, Trustee	s of the Boltinhou	se Trust dated	March 13, 2012	("Buyer")
and Darle	ne Stuber					("Seller")
Seller		Selle	er .	-		(00.101)
concerning 150	N Township Street		lro Woolley	WA 982	84 (the "F	roperty")
Address		City		State Zip		
	hat the Property may Disclosure, Skagit Count				Right-to-Manage	Natural
land or de long-term commercion non-resou may arise extraction noise, and as a prior prepared necessary	osure applies to parcels signated or within 1/4 m commercial significance al activities occur or morce uses and may be in from the use of chem with associated activities dodor. Skagit County hat ity use on designated to accept such incomposition with the composition of the compo	nile of rural ne in Skagit (ay occur in aconvenient icals; or from the sestablished attended to the sestablished attended to the control of the sestablished operation	resource, forest County. A variathe area that or cause disc or spraying, processionally good and natural resource Lands, inconvenience is when perfor	st or minera iety of Naturation and to comfort to an oruning, har denerates tra- cource mana- and area re s or discon	Il resource lands ral Resource Lange compatible wore rea residents. The vesting or mineraffic, dust, smol- gement operation esidents should mort from norm	of nd ith nis ral ke, ns be al,
including of minerals.	se of mineral lands, a extraction, washing, crus If you are adjacent ents from designated NR	shing, stock to designa	piling, blasting	g, transportir	ng and recycling	of
Seller and Buyer Auditor's office in	authorize and direct to conjunction with the dee	he Closing d conveying	Agent to rec g the Property	ord this Dis	sclosure with th	e County
Authentision	12/01/2018		Authentision	Lon	12/03	3/2018
BANDON 10:24:40 PM PS	<u></u>	Date	Barlone			Date
•	1	2410	12/3/2018 1:09:44	PM PST		_ 3.0
Authentisian	12/01/2018					
Britister 10:20:50 PM PS		Date	Seller	-		Date